

Padam Singh Vs. Vishwanath Gupta
CS No. 399/18

18.10.2018

Present: Counsels for the parties.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the defendant on the ground that he is not prepared for addressing arguments for passing of decree u/O 12 Rule 6 CPC, as he submits that he was under the impression that plaintiff will file an application in this regard.

At request, put up for arguments on the aforesaid point, on
12.12.2018.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ADJ-03/West Distt.
THC/Delhi-18.10.2018