

**Anita Rani & Ors Vs. Subhash Chander Arora & Ors**

27.01.2020

Present : Sh. Kapil Gulati, Advocate for the applicant.

This is transfer petition. It be checked and registered.

Issue notice to the respondent as well as his counsel for reply and disposal on 09.04.2020.

**(DHARMESH SHARMA)**  
**District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/27.01.2020**