

Civ. DJ No. 399/2018

**Padam Singh
Vs.
Vishwanath Gupta**

19.03.2020

Present : None.

In view of directions issued by Hon' ble High Court of Delhi pursuant of epidemic disease, no adverse order is being passed today.

Re-notify for purpose fixed on 16.04.2020.

**(Shivali Sharma)
ADJ-03/West/Delhi.
19.03.2020**