

THROUGH WEBEX VIDEO CONFERENCING.

10.09.2020

File taken up today as it could not be earlier taken up due to lockdown on account of Covid-19.

Present: Sh Anuj Jain, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.
Defendant is ex-parte.

Matter is at the stage of ex-parte final arguments. Part submissions heard.

It is submitted by the Id. Counsel for the plaintiff that plaintiff wants to rely one more document and seek permission from the court for leading additional evidence for placing on record the said document. It is submitted that document shall be filed physically before the next date of hearing and plaintiff shall appear for his statement on NDOH.

It is also submitted that written arguments have been sent to the court e-mail ID and shall be physically filed today itself.

A physical hearing is sought.

Re-notify for further evidence/final arguments on 21.09.2020.

Matter is marked as urgent.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/10.09.2020