

Padam Singh vs Vishwanath Gupta

CS: 399/2018

THROUGH WEBEX VIDEO CONFERENCING.

21.09.2020

File has been taken up today as it could not be earlier taken up due to lockdown on account of Covid-19.

Present: Plaintiff is present in person physically with counsel Shri Anuj Jain.

Defendant is ex-parte.

In addition to earlier affidavit Ex.PW1/A, plaintiff has tendered his additional evidence today by tendering original electricity bill and its payment receipt Ex.PW1/11(colly) and closed his evidence.

Written arguments are already on record.

Re-notify for clarifications/orders, on 05.10.2020.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/21.09.2020